9 

4. PERFORMANCE OF THE OFFICE OF THE CABINET OF 
MINISTERS DURING THE YEAR 2014 

4.1 Functions relating to the Meetings of the Cabinet of Ministers: 

Thirty-five (35) Cabinet Meetings were held during the year 2014. At these 

Meetings, one thousand eight hundred and ninety nine (1,899) Cabinet 
Memoranda submitted by various Ministries were taken up for consideration. 
(The numbers of Cabinet Memoranda submitted to the Cabinet by the 
respective Ministries in 2014 are indicated in Annex I.) 

A summary prepared in keeping with the purpose for which each Cabinet

[...]

Minister of Lands and Land Development; and 

• Hon. Chandrasiri Gajadeera, 

Minister of Rehabilitation and Prison Reforms. 

Nineteen (19) Cabinet Sub-Committee Meetings on Establishment 

Matters were held during the year 2014. At these Meetings, four 
hundred and thirteen (413) Cabinet Memoranda submitted by various 
Ministries and falling under the purview of the Sub-Committee were 
taken up for consideration. After discussion, action was taken to submit 
the recommendations of the Cabinet Sub-Committee to the Cabinet of